

PRESS RELEASE MAY 18, 2021

ADVENTURE BOX AB CHANGE CERTIFIED ADVISOR TO AKTIEINVEST

Adventure Box AB (publ) ("The Company") (Nasdaq First North Growth Market) today announces that The Company has entered into an agreement with Aktieinvest FK AB regarding the service as a Certified Adviser.

Aktieinvest FK AB will take over as Certified Adviser on August 17, 2021. Until then, Redeye AB will continue to act as Certified Adviser for the company.

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:

Christopher Kingdon, CEO Adventure Box, +46 (0)73 051 1414, chris@adventurebox.com, corp.adventurebox.com

ABOUT ADVENTURE BOX TECHNOLOGY AB

Adventure Box, the leading social cloud gaming platform for user-created games, makes it easy and fun to make, share and play 3D games online. The company's world-leading streaming technology is patent protected. Founded in Stockholm 2014, the company also has staff in Paris, Seville, Malta, Cobenhaben, and Kerala (India). Adventure Box is traded at Nasdaq First North Growth Market under the short name ADVBOX and ISIN code SE0012955276.

Redeye AB with email certifiedadviser@redeye.se and phone number +46 8 121 576 90 is the company's Certified Adviser.